# HAJI ANFAR ALI COLLEGE

**DOBOKA: HOJAI** 

#### 30/05/2019

# FEE STRUCTURE SESSION 2019-20

# I. B.A. 1<sup>st</sup> Yr (CBCS pattern)-1<sup>st</sup> Semester

i. Honours (Major) — Rs.4150.00 (Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty) only

ii. Regular (General) — Rs.4030.00 (Rs. Four thousand thirty) only

# II. B.A. 2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Year (3<sup>rd</sup> & 5<sup>th</sup> Semesters)

i. Honours (Major) — Rs.4150.00 (Rs. Four thousand one hundred fifty) only

ii. Regular (General) — Rs.4030.00 (Rs. Four thousand thirty) only

## FOLLOWING FEES ARE COMPULSORY FOR FREE ADMISSION SEEKERS

# I. B.A. 1<sup>st</sup> Yr Semester (Honours & Regular)—

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in Rs.
1	Cultural/College Week	140.00
2	Games & Sports	90.00
3	Magazine Fee	140.00
4	Computer Fee	500.00

Total Rs. 870.00

### (Rs. Eight hundred seventy) only.

# II. B.A.2<sup>nd</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Year ( 3<sup>rd</sup> & 5<sup>th</sup> Semester (Major & Gen.)—

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in Rs.
1	Cultural/College Week	140.00
2	Games & Sports	90.00
3	Magazine Fee	140.00
4	Computer Fee	500.00

Total Rs. 870.00

(Rs. Eight hundred seventy) only.

Sd/-Principal Haji Anfar Ali College Doboka: Hojai

# **ADMISSION NOTICE**

#### 30/05/2019

#### **Applicability for Free Admission Session 2019-20**

#### For Semester- I: (First Year)

Students whose parents' yearly income does not exceed Rs.2 lac are eligible for free admission in the college provided a certificate to that effect from the local Revenue Circle Officer only. Self Declaration of Parental Occupation is to be submitted along with the computer generated form. Moreover, an amount of Rs. 870.00 is to be paid for compulsory computer education (Self Financing), College Week, Games & Sports, & Magazine Fee.

# For Semester III & V: (2<sup>nd</sup> Year & 3<sup>rd</sup> Year)

Students who availed free admission in the year 2018-19 & 17-18 shall be eligible for free admission in second year & third year respectively except with a slight variation that students have to pay an amount of Rs.870.00 for compulsory computer education (Self Financing), College Week, Games & Sports, & Magazine Fee.

#### For III & V Semesters:

Scheme is only for Regular students having minimum 75% of attendance in classes with no back paper in previous semesters.

All other terms and conditions in earlier notifications shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-Principal Haji Anfar Ali College